

Dear CUES Customer,

We are excited to announce that our CUES Partner for the Midwest, EJ Equipment, is now also representing CUES in Wisconsin and Minnesota. EJ Equipment has been a strong and reliable partner of the CUES brand for many years and will now be our Product Reseller and Parts and Service provider, effective September 17, 2024.

The two facilities will be located at:

2626 N Sylvania Ave. Sturtevant, WI 53177 Tel: 414-497-6247
 1500 Maras St. Shakopee, MN 55379 Tel: 763-388-1056

## **Repairs and Service**

As a result of this move, CUES will be transitioning our current Service and Repair business to EJ Equipment effective on the date listed above. This means that all Repair and Service work that previously was sent to our Waukesha facility should now be rerouted to EJ Equipment's facility in either WI or MN, whichever one works best for you and your business.

## **Product Sales**

All CUES product sales for both states will also be handled by EJ Equipment's professional Sales and Service team. They have over 15 years of CUES experience helping customers find the best equipment and software to meet their CCTV needs.

EJ Equipment will be reaching out to each of you in the coming weeks to introduce themselves and make sure you have a smooth transition and are getting the support you need. CUES will also continue to be available for any assistance needed. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please reach out to the people below based on your needs:

## Wisconsin

**Regional Sales Manager** 

Matt Marquis Direct: 773-682-7784

mattm@ejequipment.com

Parts and Service Sales

Caleb Bryant Direct: 331-452-6225

caleb@ejequipment.com

**Minnesota** 

**Regional Sales Manager** 

Seth Green Direct: 763-388-3221

seth@ejequipment.com

**Parts and Service Sales** 

Mike Rasmussen Direct: 507-951-6204

miker@ejequipment.com

Thank You for your continued business, and if you have any questions, please let us know.

CUES Service Team 407-550-0624